

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21686/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in CWP No.
12365/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.FARIDABAD TR.COMMR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Kamath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice in this case was confined to the
question of award of compensation.

From the impugned order, we find that
while upholding the award passed by the labour
Court against the petitioner, the High Court has
awarded a compensation of ` 10,000/- to him to
settle the equities between the parties, as the
petitioner had worked for about one and a half
years with the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the

parties and bearing in mind the circumstances of
the case, we are of the view that the ends of
justice would be sub-served if the compensation
awarded by the High Court is enhanced to

25,000/-. The said total amount of ` 25,000/-
shall be paid by the respondent to the petitioner

within four weeks from today.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed
of in the above terms.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master